Brief description of Job WBSWAN MPLS bandwidth for various Government offices 

across West Bengal. 
4. Tender Fee Rs. 10000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand only). The amount to be 

transferred online through e-tender portal. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 12000000.00 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh only). The 
EMD/Bid Security should be denominated in Indian Rupee 
and should be in the form of Bank Guarantee valid for 8 
months from the date of Bid Submission. 

6. Date of Downloading/Sale of Tender 
document 

17.06.2022 

7. Pre-Bid Meeting date & time 27.06.2022 at 11.30 Hrs.